Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
This supplemental agreement reconciles the LAP Agreement total project cost with the Department’s concurrence and 
Local Agency construction bid award. The federal funds amount is -$ 400,116.00 (Four Hundred Thousand, One 
Hundred, Sixteen and Zero Cent) Refer to Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit “B” 
that is to the Original Agreement.  

RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS: Martin County  
2401 SE Monterey Road 
Stuart, FL 34996 

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: